

C.A.No. 5476 OF 2000

ITEM No.MM19

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2005 in Civil Appeal No.5476 of 2000

BHAGIRATHI SINCE DEAD BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND TRIBUNAL, SIDDAPUR AND ORS. Respondent (s)

(for disposal of the appeal in terms of joint memo of compromise)

Date : 13/05/2005 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M N Ganpathy, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S R Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S N Bhat, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the compromise is reported to have been arrived at between the parties, list on 25th July, 2005 along with record of the case.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER