

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5476 OF 2000

BHAGEERATHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND TRIBUNAL SIDDAPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for disposal of appeal in terms of joint memo of compromise with affidavits) (along with the record of the case)

with

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 5477/2000 (Laxminarayana T Hegde 'D' by proposed LRs. vs. Land Tribunal Siddapur & Ors.) (for disposal of appeal in terms of joint memo of compromise with affidavits and substitution of deceased appellant)

Date: 25/07/2005 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv. (NP)

Mr. N Ganpathy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 5477/2000 for substitution is allowed. Let the index be corrected in two weeks.

Mr. S N Bhat, the learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 seeks time for having instructions.

Adjourned.

List on 16th August, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER