

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5476 OF 2000

BHAGEERATHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND TRIBUNAL SIDDAPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of appeal)

(With I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.5477/2000)(For disposal of appeal)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 in CA 5476/2000 and I.A. No. 1 in CA 5477/2000

tes that he does not have The learned counsel for the respondents sta  
any written

instructions so far in the matter of compromise alleged to have been arri  
ved at between the parties

vide I.A. No. 1/2005.

The learned counsel for the appellants point out that there was another suit pending

between the parties in the Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division) JMFC, Siddapur which was

registered as Original Suit No. 163/1953 (1-72).

Let the I.A. No. 1 accompanied by "Joint Memo of Compromise" be transmitted to the

Civil Judge (Junior Division) JMFC, Siddapur, Distt. North Kanara, Karnataka, who may inquire into

the factum of compromise and send report to this Court whether the Joint Memo of Compromise has

been arrived at between the parties and satisfies the requirements of Order XVIII Rule 3 of CPC.

The parties through their respective counsel are directed to appear before the Civil Judge

(Junior Division) JMFC, Siddapur, District North Kanara, Karnataka on 5th September, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master