

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5476 OF 2000

BHAGEERATHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND TRIBUNAL SIDDAPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of civil appeal in terms of joint memo of compromise and office report)

With I.A. No.1 in Civil Appeal No.5477 of 2000

(For disposal of civil appeal in terms of joint memo of compromise and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications and civil appeals are disposed
of
in terms of joint memo of compromise.

No costs.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vijay Lakshmi]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5476 OF 2000

Bhageerathi (Dead) By L.Rs.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Land Tribunal Siddapur & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 in Civil Appeal No.5477 of 2000

O R D E R

A report has been received from Civil Judge (Junior Division) and Judicial Magistrate (First Class), Siddapur, that the matter has been settled and joint memo of compromise has been filed, which is on record. The interlocutory applications and civil appeals are, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the joint memo of compromise.

No costs.

.....CJI.

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

February 17, 2006.